
G

'

UNITED STATES..
' '

f NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
} p wasmmorow, p. c. seems

% ,,,, , e October 1,1985

Docket No. 50-29
LS05-85-10-004

Mr. George Papanic, Jr.
Senior Project Engineer - Licensing
Yankee Atomic Electric Company
1671 Worcester Road
Framingham, Massachusetts 01701

Dear Mr. Papanic:

SUBJECT: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION CHANGES

Re: Yankee Puclear Power Station .

The Commission has issued -the enclosed Amendment No. 84 to Facility
Operating License No. DPR-3 for the Yankee Nuclear Power Station (Yankee)
in partial response to your application of April 17, 1984, as supplernented .
August 7, 1984 and revised April 5, 1985. .

The amendment revises the technical specifications (TS) for (1) the capacity
of the pressurizer code safety valves, and (2) the snubbers for the
pressurizer code safety valves, and incorporates TS for (1) the degraded
grid voltage protection systen, and (2) the reactor coolant system vents.
Your submittel of April 5,1985, which forwarded Supplement 1 to Proposed
Change 180, revised your application of April 17, 1984, with respect to
containment isolation valves, outside air particulate monitor, and hydrogen
recombiner taps. These three issues are not, therefore, addressed in

,

*

enclosure 2. These issues will be addressed under separate correspondence.
The TS for testing the second level undervoltage protection device at an
interval of once per refueling outage was approved only through the end
of the 1985 refueling outage. Modification of the TS to require testing

' once per month, as presented in your August 7, 1984 letter and our
January 4,1985 letter, will be necessary prior to startup from the 1985 -
refueling outage. The outage is currently scheduled to begin October 19,10PS,-

and is scheduled to last for six weeks.

A Notice of Consideration of Issuance of Amendment to License and Proposed
No Significant Hazards Consideration Determiration and Opportunity for
Hearing related to the reouested action was published in the Federal
Register on May 14, 1984 (49 FR 20391). No corsnents or requests for
hearing were received.

N$ J9



'.*

.

goT 011985

Mr. George Papanic, Jr. -2-

A copy of our related Safety Evaluation is also enclosed. This action will
appear in the Commission's biweekly rotice publication in the Federal Register.

Sincerely,

gng;aal sheed by

John A. Zwolinski, Chief
Operating Reactors Branch #5
Division of Ifcensing

Enclosures:r

1.- Amendment No. 84to
License No. DPR-3

2. Safety Evaluation

cc w/ enclosures:
See next page

DISTRIBUTION
.M*
JPKnight
HThompson
CMiles,0PA
JZwolinski
JClifford
RDiogs (w/ fee forms)
HShaw

ACR$(10)
ItRC PDR
DELD

TBarnhart(4)
CPatel.

NSIC
Local PDR
ELJordan
LJHamon
llEmani
JPartlow
ORB #5 Reading
BGrinet,
MVirgilio
LRubenstein
WJones

DL: OPB e DL: k#5 ELD DL: ORB #5
CJamerson JClifford:tn V 07wolinski -

$/3/85 1/p]/85 % /85 ?/to/850
,

Alss, 'I

(/g/P5



- '
, .

<*

.

Mr. George Papanic, Jr. -?- October 1,1985

A copy of our related Safety Evaluation is also enclosed. This action will
appear in the Corsnission's biweekly notice publication in the Federrl Register.

Sinc rely. I

41 -

1

John A. Zwolinski, Chief
Oper .ing Reactors Branch #5
Division of Licensing -

Enclosures:
1; Amendren't No. 84 to '

License No. DPR-3
2. Safety. Evaluation -

cc w/ enclosures:
See next pace '

.. -

n
h

e ,e

e

h

m.



*-
, .

.

Mr. George Papanic, Jr..

Yankee Atomic Electric Company Yankee Nuclear Power Station

cc:
Mr. James E. Tribble, President
Yankee Atomic Electric Company
1671 Worcester Road
Framingham, Massachusetts 01701

Thomas Dignan, Esquire
Ropes and Gray
225 Franklin Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02110

Mr. N. N. St. Laurent
Plant Superintendent
Yankee Atomic Electric Company ~

Star Route .

Rowe', Massachusetts 01367

'

.
'

Chairman
Board of Selectmen .

Town of Rowe
Rowe, Massachusetts 01367

Resident Inspector
Yankee Nuclear Power Station
c/o U.S. NRC
Post Office Box 28.

'

Monroe Bridge, Massachusetts 01350

Regional Administrator, Region !
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
631 Park Avenue-

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 .,

Robert M. Hallisey, Director
Radiation Control Program
Massachusetts Department of Public Health
150 Tremont Street, 7th Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02111

.. . - _ _ _ _ - _ - - . . . _ _ _ - - , _- - - . - - . .


